ORIENTAL FIBER

LINK TO THE FUTURE

Totally Dry Stranded Loose Tube Cable(DCFA)
(DCFARERRR £ FH 4

The fibres, 250pum, are positioned in aloose tube made of a high modulus plastic. Special water-blocking yarns
are placed in the tube. A Fibre Reinforced Plastic (FRP) locates in the center of core as a non-metallic strength
member. The tubes (and fillers) are stranded around the strength member into a compact and circular core. The
cable core is protected from water ingress by water-blocking yam and tape. After an Aluminum Polyethylene
Laminate (APL) moisture barrieris applied around the cable core, the cable is completed with a PE sheath.
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© Good mechanical and temperature performance
4 BE RGO M REN SR %
[h © Highstrength loose tube that is hydrolysis resistant
WEBHMHE S R TREFNRKBIEENRENEE
© Special water-blocking yarns ensure a critical protection of fibre in loose tube
WEEABNFMEAKL, W T HIT T XB R
0 Specially designed compactstructure is good at preventing loose tubes from shrinking
AR EFN RSN, FAHLEEEDRE
O PE sheath protects cable from ultravielet radiation
Peir & B H1RIF ARSI E ST 1 RE
O The following measures are taken to ensure the cable watertight:
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© -Single Fibre Reinforced Plastic as the central strength member
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© -Water-blocking yarn around the loose tube and central strength member
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© -APL moisture barrier
HERW (APLIFAEHE
o -Special water-blocking yarnin loose tube
HREE R IEKL
© -Water-blocking tape around the cable core
R

GYTC8A cable complies with Standard YD/T 1155 as well as IEC 60794-1.
GYTCBAHZIFF&YD/T 1155f11EC 60794115 #.
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3.Water Blocking Yarn
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4.Loose Tube
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5.Water Blocking Yarn 6.WaterBlockingTape T.APL
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8.PE Sheath
FUEE EBEZBFE

Specificaiions =»

Technical Parameters aunsx

Outdoor Fiber Optic CableZ #h ¥ 48

Tensile Strength Crush Resistance BendingRadius

Cable Type Cabt{eR‘ggight SN REERD Ty eiE
FES Fibre Count Tubes  Fillers sasmpy  LOng/Shortterm Long/Shortterm Dynamic/Static
(Increased by 2 fibres) LT BEES MRER T (Gnm) -3 R B E
(L2452 110) (N) (N/100mm) [mim)
DCFA-2~6Xn 2el2 i} 5 96
DCFA-8~12Xn 8~12 2 4 96
DCFA-14~18Xn 14~18 3 3 96
400/1000 300/1000 10D/20D
DCFA-20~24Xn 20~24 4 2 96
DCFA-26~30Xn 26~30 5 1 96
DCFA-32~36Xn 32~-36 6 0 96
Storage/Operating Temperature: -40°C-+70°C
T/ FEE 1 -40°C~+T70°C
Optical Characteristicsssmsn
’ Atten_uation Bandwidth Numerical Cable Cut-off
Ff;;;g;e (+2C;‘-‘CJ R Aperture Wavelength Acc
= @850nm @1300nm @1310nm @1550nm @850nm @1300nm HMILE FEAR AL
Unit dB/km dB/km  dB/km MHZ.km MHZ.km NA nm
G.652 =0.36 =0.22 = = = <1260
G.655 <0.40 =0.23 - - - <1450
50/125pum =3.3 - =500 =500 0.200£0.015 —
62.5/125um  <3.5 = = >200 >500 0.275+0.015 =

Note:
AR

a. SuffixXn denotes fibre type
BSMBSXnRTEHM LR

b.The colour arrangements of fibre and tube are specified in the colouridentification table
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c. The cableshouldn'tstore in outdoor environment more than 6 monthsin order to keep the cable reel good state
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